
16PS 693 AUG 10

The M249 machine gun has a new bipod, which means eventually you and your 
support will need to order parts for it. It will be some time before the parts are added 
to TM 9-1005-201-23&P, so keep these NSNs on hand for replacements.

PN NSN SMR DEMILItem

Bipod assembly
Pivot rod
Leg assembly
Outer leg assembly
    Outer support leg
    Outer bipod leg
Inner leg assembly
    Inner bipod leg sole
    Inner bipod leg
Tubular spring pin
Headless straight pin
Compression helical spring
Leg bipod latch
Bipod yoke
Retaining ring
Bipod collar
Tubular spring pin
Helical spring
Spring pin

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

13002190
13002195
13002196
13002197
13002199
13002198
13002200
12002202
13002201
MS16562-128
13002206
13002207
13002205
13002191
13002208
13002192
13002203
13002204
MS39086-90

1005-01-521-7962
1005-01-527-1696
1005-01-525-7971
1005-01-525-7972

no NSN
no NSN

1005-01-525-7970
no NSN
no NSN

5315-00-846-1791
1005-01-526-4779
5360-01-525-7968
1005-01-525-9320
1005-01-525-7020
5325-01-525-7017
1005-01-525-9318
5315-01-525-7969
5360-01-525-7018
5315-01-834-0741

PAOFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

C
B
C
D
D
D
C
D
D
C
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
A

M249 Machine Gun…

NSNs for New Bipod Parts

for those parts with a 
source code of xa, you 
will need to order the 
next higher assembly.

see the next page
for an update to the 

bipod parts.


